
— WARRANTY —
MASTERBUILT Mfg., Inc. warrants all parts of this ATV HITCH-HAUL® product to be free

from defects in material and workmanship within one year from the date of purchase. Within
this period, MASTERBUILT Mfg., Inc. shall correct any defect by repairing or replacing     defec-
tive parts of the equipment or making available the parts thereof, FOB Columbus, GA.

MASTERBUILT Mfg., Inc. shall not be obligated to repair or replace equipment which has
been repaired by others, abused, altered or misused. We further state that we shall not be held
liable for any losses due to  neglectful operation on the part of the purchaser. Upon the        expi-
ration of such warranty, all liability shall terminate. No other warranties are expressed or
implied.

NOTE: Paint finish will scratch and chip under normal use, and  therefore 
carries no warranty.

ATV HITCH-HAUL®
OWNER’S MANUAL

ASSEMBLY AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING AND SAFETY INFORMATION

Parts List and Assembly 
Instructions for Models: H482FW
Save this manual for future 
reference. 10/12/00

• Maximum Weight Capacity 150 Pounds
• Distribute weight evenly on platform.
• Use extreme caution when transporting 

live animals (in approved carriers);
exhaust fumes may be fatal.

• The HITCH-HAUL® is not intended for 
transporting humans.

• Do not carry loads wider or deeper 
than the HITCH-HAUL®.

• Do not carry flammable items on  
the HITCH-HAUL®.

• Do not allow exhaust fumes to blow 
directly on items, may cause fire 

or damage load.

WARNINGS

Send warranty information in an envelope to:
MASTERBUILT Mfg., Inc. Attn: Warranty Dept.,

450 Brown Avenue, Columbus, GA 31906

Clip and mail to:
MASTERBUILT Manufacturing, Inc.
Attn: Warranty Dept. 450 Brown Ave Columbus, GA  31906

NOTE: Hand tighten all bolts
and nuts First and once the
HITCH-HAUL® is completely
assembled and then tighten
with a 9/16” wrench.
#1 PLATFORM 
#2 “Z” RECEIVER TUBE 
#3 BRIDGE SUPPORT 

ATV HITCH-HAUL® ASSEMBLY
1. The 3/8” x 3 1/2” bolts must start from top
of platform #1 and run down through the
platform holes A/1, B/1, and C/1, through the
“Z” bar receiver tube #2 holes of A/2, B/2,
and C/2. Place the bridge support #3 hole
B/3 onto the center bolt of B/1 and B/2 and
secure with lock washer & nut or locking nut.
Also secure A/1 and C/1
2. The 2 - 3/8” x 1 1/2” bolts are used to
secure the left and right side of the platform
to the bridge supports. E/1 to E/2 and D/1 to
D/2. Secure with lock washer & nut or locking
nut.
* Tighten all nuts with 9/16” wrench

Vehicle ASSEMBLY
*Install platform to your ATV or vehicle by
sliding the “Z” receiver tube into the ATV or
vehicle’s receiver hitch. Clevis pin must slide
through receiver hitch and the “Z” receiver
tube hole (F) at the same time to secure ATV
HITCH-HAUL® properly. Place safety clip
through clevis pin . (NOTE: CLEVIS PIN AND
RECEIVER HITCH NOT INCLUDED.)

A/1

B/1

C/2

D/1

E/2

A/2

B/2

B/3

C/1

D/2

E/1

F

1

3
2

2 - 3/8" x 1-1/2" Bolts 
3 - 3/8" 3-1/2" Bolts
5 - 3/8 Lock washers 
5 - 3/8" Nuts  

1 - 20 x 48 Platform 
1 - Bridge Supports  
1 - “Z” Bar 2” Receiver Tube

Parts ListTOOLS NEEDED
1 - 9/16" Wrench

INSTRUCTIONS

For product information, Missing Parts or HELP Call 1-800-489-1581, or 
Write to: Masterbuilt Mfg., Inc. 450 Brown Avenue, Columbus, GA  31906

www.masterbuilt.com

0 1 42 3

ATV HITCH-HAUL® WARRANTY INFORMATION
To validate your warranty, please fill out and return this card within 30 days of the date of purchase.

Name  ___________________________________________________________________

Address __________________________________________________________________

City _________________________State ________________________ Zip ____________

Dealer Name _______________________ Location _______________________________

Date of Purchase ____________________________Package Model # ________________


